FORM PTO-15	95 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Nr¥	Patent and Trademark Office	
1 Name of conv	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please eying party(les);	record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.	
Additional name 3. Nature of con	ter William Beerse frey Michael Morgan thieen Grieshop Baier eresa Anne Bakken ymond Wei Cen e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Veyance: The Merger ity Agreement Change of name	2.Name and address of r Name: Internal Address:	eceiving party(les): The Procter & Gamble Company Attention: Chief Patent Counsel 6090 Center Hill Road Cincinnati, OH 45224 ress(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: 2000; August 9.	Signed Consecutively On: July 28, 2000; July 28, 2000; July 1, 2000; March 22, 2000			
4.Application nur	mber(s) or patent number(s):			
If this docum	nent is being filed together with a new application, the	typoution dots at the equipment		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 09/535,250 B. Patent No(s). Date Filed: March 27, 2000 Confirmation No.: P&G Case: 7511				
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	- Industrial Hambers &	Mached: Lifes Milyo		
5.Name and addr	ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:	6.Total number of applications	s and patents involved: [1]	
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING	7 Total foo (27 CED 2 44).	0.000	
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Division		rged to deposit account	
	Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161		aged to deposit account	
	6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
	Cincinnati, OH 45224		<u>16-2480</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
	00 not 055 (1115 5	" AVE		
Brent M. F	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and document. Peobles	e and correct and any attache	d copy is a true August 14, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature August 14, 2002 Date				
	Total number of pages <u>including</u> cover s	heet, attachments, and docum	ents: [7]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

> PATENT REEL: 012986 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Peter William Beerse, Jeffrey Michael Morgan, Kathleen Grieshop Baier, Theresa Anne Bakken, and Raymond Wei Cen, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in a provisional application for United States Letters Patent entitled Antimicrobial Wipes Which Provide Improved Immediate Germ Reduction, Attorney's Docket 7511P, Serial No. 60/129,079, filed the 13th day of April, 1999 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc., Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.), and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in case of employment by an Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority to the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications in countries other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents that may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. provisional patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said provisional patent application.

Peter William Beerse of Maineville, Ohio, County of Warren Date:	Jeffrey Michael Morgan of Springboro, Ohio, County of Warren Date:	
Kathleen Grieshop Baier of Cincinnati, Ohio, County of Hamilton Date:	Theresa Anne Bakken of Breckenridge, CO, County of Date:	
Raymond Wei Cen of Cincipnati, Ohio, County of Hamilton		

State of Ohio

County of <u>Hamilton</u> }	55			
Beerse to me known to be the person	, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Peter William</u> named in and who executed the above instrument, and he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
State of Ohio } County of Hamilton }				
On this day of, 2000, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Michael Morgan to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
State of <u>Ohio</u> } County of <u>Hamilton</u> }	ss			
On this day of, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Kathleen Grieshop Baier</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
State of } County of }	ss			
On this day of, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Theresa Anne Bakken</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
State of Ohio } County of Hamilton }	SS			
On this 2344 day of 1044, 2000, before me personally appeared Raymond Wei Cen to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	GAYLE H. MEMORY Notary Public, State of Oblo My Commission Expires June 20, 2000			

PATENT REEL: 012986 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Peter William Beerse, Jeffrey Michael Morgan, Kathleen Grieshop Baier, Theresa Anne Bakken, and Raymond Wei Cen, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in a provisional application for United States Letters Patent entitled Antimicrobial Wipes Which Provide Improved Immediate Germ Reduction, Attorney's Docket 7511P, Serial No. 60/129,079, filed the 13th day of April, 1999 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc., Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd.; and Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.), and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in case of employment by an Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority to the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications in countries other than the United States, and to execute all other legal documents that may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. provisional patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said provisional patent application.

Peter William Beerse of Maineville, Ohio, County of Warren Date:	application.	and 2) with timing date of built protection protection
of Maineville, Ohio, County of Warren Date: 7/28/00 Date: 1/28/00 Kathleen Grieshop Baier of Cincinnati, Ohio, County of Hamilton Date: 8/4/00 Raymond Wei Cen Of Springbore, Ohio, County of Warren Date: 1/28/00 Theresa Anne Bakken of Breckenridge, CO, County of Breckenridge, CO, County of Co	<u>-</u>	Afg Mill my
Date: 7/28/00 Cattle Grieshop Baier Of Cincinnati, Ohio, County of Hamilton Date: 8/9/00 Raymond Wei Cen Date: 7/28/00 Date: 7/28/00 Suma Market Theresa Anne Bakken Of Breckenridge, CO, County of Sumanus Date: 7/28/00 Date: 7/28/00 Suma Market Theresa Anne Bakken Of Breckenridge, CO, County of Sumanus Date: 7/28/00	Peter William Beerse	
Kathleen Grieshop Baier of Cincinnati, Ohio, County of Hamilton Date: 8/9/00 Raymond Wei Cen State Baken Theresa Anne Bakken of Breckenridge, CO, County of State Baken Date: State Baken Theresa Anne Bakken Of Breckenridge, CO, County of State Baken Date: State Baken Theresa Anne Bakken Of Breckenridge, CO, County of State Baken Date: State Baken Theresa Anne Bakken Of Breckenridge, CO, County of State Baken Date: State Baken Of Breckenridge, CO, County of State Baken Date: State Bakken Date: State Ba	of Maineville, Ohio, County of Warren	of Springborg, Ohio, County of Warren
Kathleen Grieshop Baier of Cincinnati, Ohio, County of Hamilton Date: Raymond Wei Cen Theresa Anne Bakken of Breckenridge, CO, County of Date: Date:	Date:	Date:
of Cincinnati, Ohio, County of Hamilton Date: 8/9/00 Date: Date: 2000 Raymond Wei Cen	Karlley Briendry Bain	
Date: Date: Date:	<u>-</u>	Theresa Anne Bakken
Raymond Wei Cen		of Breckenridge, CO, County of
	Date:	Date: July 1, 2000
	Raymond Wei Cen	
of Chichhan, Ono, County of Familion	of Cincinnati, Ohio, County of Hamilton	

RECORDED: 08/14/2002

State of <u>Ohio</u>	} } SS	
County of <u>Hamilton</u>	}	
Beerse to me known to	to be the person nai	, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Peter William</u> med in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
State of <u>Ohio</u> County of <u>Hamilton</u>	} } SS }	CAROLYN F. MISCHKE dotary Public, State of Ohic. ay Commission Expires April 22, 2001
On this 28th Morgan to me known acknowledged to me th State of Ohio County of Itamilton	day of <u>Sulty</u> to be the person natathe executed the sa	2000, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Michael amed in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the fisse are purposes therein set forth. CAROLYN F. MISCHKE of Ohic ommission Expires April 22, 2001
Grieshop Baier to me	known to be the por	son named in and who executed the above instrument, the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
State of Sprad	(e. } ss	LEONARD W. LEWIS, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has No Expiration Date. Section 147.03 O. R. C.
On this Bakken to me known eaknowledged to not	to be the person na	
y Commission Expires 12/02/200)1	
State of Ohio	} }	
County of <u>Hamilton</u>	}	
Cen to me known to be	e the person named i	, 2000, before me personally appeared Raymond Wei n and who executed the above instrument, and acknow-